KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1063932

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 53476

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

APl No. 15 - 15-171-20806-00-00

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1; 410 17TH ST STE 900 S2_N2_NwW Sw Sec. 19 Twp. 18 S. R 81 [] East ] West
Address 2: 2150 Feetfrom [ ] North/ [ South Line of Section
City: DENVER State: co Zip: 80202 4420 660 Feetfrom [ | East / [J] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Cassie Parks Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
phone: (303 ) 893-5073 CIne CInw [Jse [@sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_3793 County:_Scott
Name:  H2 Driling LLC Lease Name: Wiechman Well # 12719-1831
Wellsite Geologist: JiM Musgrove Field Name:
Purchaser; _NCRA Producing Formation: NA
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2965 Kelly Bushing: 2973

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover Total Depth: 4794 Plug Back Total Depth: 4765

[d oil [] wsw [] swD [] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 368 Feet

[ ] Gas [ ] b&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [O] Yes [ |No

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: 2999 Feet

[ CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from: 2999

Cathodi Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

[ cathodic L] er (Core, Expl, etc.) feet depth to: 0 w490 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original C . Date: Original Total Depth:
riginal --omp. Late rigina fotal Loep Chloride content; 9600 ppm Fluid volume: 850 bbls
Deepenin Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD
N pening  [] Re-p N N Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
[ ] Conv.to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

[ ] commingled Permit #: Operator Name:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: )

) Lease Name: License #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

] ENHR Permit s Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west

[] Gsw Permit #: County: Permit #:
06/02/2011 06/12/2011 07/20/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 09/23/2011

Confidential Release Date: 09/24/2013
Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 [ [ ] Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 09/26/2011




Side Two _ ‘“m Hl” ||H| |H|| HH' mll HH' Hl‘ ‘“‘

1063932
Operator Name: FIML Natural Resources, LLC Lease Name: _WViechman Well 4 12-19-1831

sec. 19 Twpl8 s. rR.31 [ ]East [0]West County: _Scott

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [0]No
Cores Taken [ Ives [FINo Lansing 3926
Electric Log Run Blves [ INo o
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No Mississippi 4545

(If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:

Triple Combo

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24.0 368 Class A 240 3% CaCl2, 2% gel
Production 7.875 5.5 155 4790 ASC 290 29 gel. 10% salt, 5 pps gil, 0.25 pps flo
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
____ Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Attached Attached Attached Attached
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 4406' [Jves  [O]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [ |Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) @ Other (Specify) _Sillevaluating economics. welis notyet producing.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator FIML Natural Resources, LLC

Well Name Wiechman 12-19-1831

Doc ID 1063932

Perforations

DV Tool @ 2999 Cemented w/ 450 sks [2999

Lightweight

4 3964-3967" Acidize w/ 500 gal 3964-3967'
15% MCA

4 4004-4007 Acidize w/ 500 gal 4004-4007
15% MCA & 1000 gal
15% N-E

4 4133-4138' Acidize w/ 500 gal 4133-4138'
15% MCA

4 4209-4212' 4209-4212

4 4455-445T Acidize w/ 500 gal 4455-4457
15% MCA & 1000 gal
15% N-E
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 23, 2011

Cassie Parks

FIML Natural Resources, LLC
410 17TH ST STE 900
DENVER, CO 80202-4420

Re:ACO1
API1 15-171-20806-00-00
Wiechman 12-19-1831
SW/4 Sec.19-18S-31W
Scott County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Cassie Parks



|

RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT )

Prepared For.  FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th St. Suite 900
Denwer, CO. 80202

ATTN: Josh Austin / Gary Do

19 18s 31w Scott KS

Wiechman #12-19-1831

Start Date:  2011.06.08 @ 06:45:00
End Date:  2011.06.08 @ 14:01:45
Job Ticket #: 43197 DST#: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601

ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620 O R l Gl N A L

Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:30:29 Page 1
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

H I LOB I TE FIML Natural Resources, LLC
ESTING ' INC 410 17th St. Suite 900

Denver, CO. 80202

ATIN: Josh Austin / Gary Do0

Wiechman #12-19-1831

19 18s 31w Scott,KS
Job Ticket: 43197 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.06.08 @ 06:45:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing C-D

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)
Time Tool Opened: 09:03:30

Time Test Ended: 14:01:45

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Tester: Bradley Walter
Unit No: 40

Reference Hevations: 2975.00 ft(KB)

Interval: 3088.00 ft (KB) To  4020.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 4020.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2963.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair - KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 456.02 psig @ 3989.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.06.08 End Date: 2011.06.08 Last Calib.: 2011.06.08
Start Time: 06:45:05 End Time: 14:01:44 Time On Btm: 2011.06.08 @ 09:03:15
Time Off Btm: 2011.06.08 @ 11:50:30
TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB @ 9 minutes.
ISI: No return blow .
FF: BOB 14 minutes.
FSI No return blow .
— Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
a0 e ] . i Time Pressure] Temp | Annotation
[ | | 1= (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
vt ‘ R ; 0| 192424 | 122.88 Initial Hydro-static
wl }fi/’ | ! § 1= 1| 2073 | 121.78| Open To Flow(1)
/r’ 1 k ] 20| 26846 | 133.00 Shut-in(1)
w0 — | : | e 59 | 1002.12 132.43 | End Shut-In(1)
L / y N Jl\ 1.8 60 | 27357 | 132.04| Open To Flow(2)
| ( / S \ \\,\ 17t 104 | 45602 | 133.71|Shut-in(2)
L | x 167 | 1003.08 132.85 | End Shut-In(2)
: / l "1 | ] 168 | 1908.36 | 132.73| Final Hydro-static
o0 E TR | lh‘\ j E L o
204 / / nciney ,{—:} : . "
AN el b b
L . N | | } ! . . i--m
aWed 2 o Time (Hous) b
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (it) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d) J
488.00 mcw 5m 95w 2,98 '
369.00 omew 50 20m 75w 367
3.00 Oil 100%o0 0.03
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43197 Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:30:30 Page 2




7 - R E DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
> ILOBIT FIML Natural Resources, LLC Wiechman #12-19-1831
::E §~ ESTING NG 410 17tn st suite 900 19 18s 31w Scott,KS
753 Refu e, C0/80202 Job Ticket: 43197 DST#:1
N
Wy ATIN: Josh Austin / Gary Do0 Test Start: 2011.06.08 @ 06:45:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 3620.00ft Diameter: 3.20 inches Volume:  36.01 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 Ib

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 22000.00 Ib

Drill Collar: Length: 372.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.83 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 104000.0 Ib
. Total Volume:  37.84 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft

[l P Abiove KE: 28100 4t String Weight: Initial ~ 76000.00 Ib

Depth to Top Packer: 3988.00 ft Final  79000.00 Ib

Depth fo Bottom Packer: ft P

Interval betw een Packers: 32.00 ft

Tool Length: 53.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth(ff) Accum.Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3968.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3973.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3978.00

Packer 5.00 3983.00 21.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3988.00

Stubb 1.00 3989.00

Recorder 0.00 8360 Cutside  3989.00

Recorder 0.00 8652 Inside  3989.00

Perforations 28.00 4017.00

Bullnose 3.00 4020.00 32.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 53.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43197 Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:30:31 Page 3



7o, —

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

T RILOBITE
“[EsTiNG e

FRAL Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th St. Suite 900
Denver, CO. 80202

ATIN: Josh Austin / Gary Do0

Wiechman #12-19-1831

19 18s 31w Scott,KS

Job Ticket: 43197 DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.06.08 @ 06:45:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil APL Odeg APl
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 44000 ppm
Viscosity: 53.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.37 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches 2
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
488.00 | mew 5m 95w 2.983
369.00 | omcw 50 20m 75w 3.671
3.00 | Qil 100%o0 0.030
Total Length: 860.001ft Total Volume: 6.684 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments: rw is .126 @ 88 F = 44000ppm
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43197 Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:30:31 Page 4
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For. FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th St. Suite 900
Denver, CO. 80202

ATIN: Josh Austin / Gary Do

19 18s 31w Scott,KS

Wiechman #12-19-1831
Start Date:  2011.06.09 @ 07:13:00
End Date:  2011.06.09 @ 12:36:30
Job Ticket #: 43198 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:31:01 Page 1
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

ESTING ' INC 410 17th St. Suite 900

Denver, CO. 80202

ATIN: Josh Austin / Gary Do0

Wiechman #12-19-1831

19 18s 31w Scott,KS
Job Ticket: 43198 DST#:2

Test Start: 2011.06.09 @ 07:13:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing H-I

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole

Time Tool Opened: 08:51:45 Tester: Bradley Walter

Time Test Ended: 12:36:30 Unit No: 40

Interval: 4147.00 ft (KB) To  4190.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Eevations: 2975.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4190.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2963.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB t6 GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Inside

Press@RunDepth: 23.31psig @ 4148.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.06.09 End Date: 2011.06.09 Last Calib.: 2011.06.09

Start Time: 07:13:05 End Time: 12:36:29 Time On Btm: 2011.06.09 @ 08:51:30

TEST COMMENT: IF: Surface blow, Died @ 14 minutes.

ISk No return blow .
FF: No blow .
FSI: No return blow .

Time Off Btm: 2011.06.09 @ 10:57:00

Pressure vs. Time

—
Pressure

---mn-qr: !

2000 !

- /
[

Pressure
|
|

A

|
i
|
I
!
I
[
!

i, g/

P PRI | AV MR T IN OIS0 S0 W 0 W A UV A

eimwiedwia)

PRESSURE SUMMARY

Time Pressure| Temp Annotation

(Min.) (psig) | (degF)

2061.59 124.84 | Initial Hydro-static
1 16.45 124.11 | Open To Flow (1)
31 21.23 124.40| Shut-In(1)

60| 843.28 125.34 | End Shut-In(1)
61 20.92 125.04 | Open To Flow (2)
91 23.31 126.28 | Shut-In(2)

124 | 794.04 127.04 | End Shut-in(2)

126 | 2002.03 127.55 | Final Hydro-static

VT U L I
T g T R T o -
TAM BAM oaM ﬁlAM 1AM 12PM
Q ThuJun 2099 Time (Hours)
Recovery Gas Rates

Length (f}) Description Volume (bbl) | Choke (inches) |Pressure (psig) Gas Rate(Mcfld)J
10.00 mud 100m 0.05

Trilobite Testing, Inc . Ref. No: 43198 Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:31:02 Page 2




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOLIDIAGRAN

FIML Natural Resources, LLC Wiechman #12-19-1831
ESTIN G ’ ING 410 17th St. Suite 900 19 18s 31w Scott,KS
Peavar, €0, 80208 Job Ticket: 43198 DST# 2
ATIN: Josh Austin / Gary DoO Test Start: 2011.06.09 @ 07:13:00
Tool Information
Drill Fipe: Length: 3780.00ft Diameter: 3.20 inches Volume: 37.60 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 Ib
Heavy Wi. Ppe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: 372.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.83 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 110000.0 Ib
. Total Volume:  39.43 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
DrifBpeAbove KB: 2610078 String Weight: Initial ~ 79000.00 b
Depth to Top Packer: 4147.00 ft Final 79000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft =
Interval betw een Packers: 43.00 #t
Tool Length: 64.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum.Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 4127.00 |
Shut In Tool 5.00 4132.00
Hydraulic too! 5.00 4137.00
Packer 5.00 4142.00 21.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4147.00
Stubb 1.00 4148.00
Recorder 0.00 8360 Outside  4148.00
Recorder 0.00 8652 Inside  4148.00
Perforations 39.00 4187.00
Bullnose 3.00 4190.00 43.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 64.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43198 Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:31:03 Page 3




7% 211 0BITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
- FIVML Natural Resources, LLC Wiechman #12-19-1831
gt e}
;E § ESTING , N0 410 17th St. Suite 900 19 18s 31w Scott,KS
ZES Benver, 00..80202 Job Ticket: 43198 DST#: 2
AT
! \ ATIN: Josh Austin / Gary Do0 Test Start: 2011.06.09 @ 07:13:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil APt: Odeg APl
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: Oppm
Viscosity: 56.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.18in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1700.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches =
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
10.00 | mud 100m 0.049
Total Length: 10.001t Total Volume: 0.049 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43198 Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:31:04 Page 4
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th St. Suite 900
Denwer, CO. 80202

ATTN: Josh Austin / Gary Do

19 18s 31w Scott,KS

Wiechman #12-19-1831

Start Date: 2011.06.10 @ 00:48:00
End Date:  2011.06.10 @ 08:20:15
Job Ticket # 43199 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:31:28 Page 1
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE

FIML. Natural Resources, LLC Wiechman #12-19-1831
ESTING ’ ’Nc 410 17th St. Suite 900 19 18s 31w Scott,KS
Benver,i€0: 80202 Job Ticket: 43199 DST#:3
ATIN: Josh Austin / Gary Do0 Test Start: 2011.06.10 @ 00:48:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Lansing K-L
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 03:50:00 ) Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 08:20:15 Unit No: 40
Interval: 4234.00 it (KB) To  4290.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Elevations: 2975.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4290.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2963.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #. 8652 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 759.93 psig @ 4235.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.06.10 End Date: 2011.06.10 Last Calib.: 2011.06.10
Start Time: 00:48:05 End Time: 08:20:14 Time On Btm: 2011.06.10 @ 03:49:45

Time Off Btm: 2011.06.10 @ 05:51:15

TEST COMMENT: IF: BOB @ 3 minutes.
IS No return blow .
FF: BOB @ 4 1/2 minutes.
FSI: No return blow .

_ Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
o 8052 Pressure s | 2050 Temparare . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
N uh s (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
: v Nf\ - 0| 2140.97 126.26 | Initial Hydro-static
= £ = . 1 65.67 125.20 | Open To Flow (1)
: 29 | 548.29 137.69 | Shut-In(1)

- 10 60 | 934.69 136.39 | End Shut-In(1)

61 557.61 136.22 | Open To Flow (2)
87| 759.93 137.86 | Shut-In(2)

™ 120 | 937.34 137.06 | End Shut-In(2)
122 | 2060.08 136.24 | Final Hydro-static

.. /
RN IR FEEE I AR R N RS RER R CRWRE RREN]
'
8
amuiodwel

|
I Y \I\
| AV I
_ | 4
3aM BAM
40 FriJun 2014 Time (Houw)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure {psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
1570.00 mcw 3m 97w 13.75

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43199 Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:31:29 Page 2




7y R’LOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
= FIVL Natural Resources, LLC Wiechman #12-19-1831

zg:i:. EST/NG 4 INC 410 17th St. Suite 900 19 18s 31w Scott,KS

ZE% DRIl ©c--80202 Job Ticket: 43199 DST#:3

: ,{'? ATTN: Josh Austin / Gary Do0 Test Start: 2011.06.10 @ 00:48:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 3872.00ft Diameter: 3.20 inches Volume:  38.52 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 Ib

Heavy WA. Fipe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib

Drill Collar: Length: 372.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.83 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 90000.00 Ib
. Total Volume:  40.35 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft

Eril Ppe Abeve KB: H1200 it String Weight: Initial ~ 81000.00 b

Depth to Top Packer: 4234.00 ft Final  87000.00 Ib

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft E

Interval betw een Packers: 56.00 ft

Tool Length: 77.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth(ft) Accum.Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4214.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4219.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 422400

Packer 5.00 4229.00 21.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4234.00

Stubb 1.00 4235.00

Recorder 0.00 8360 Outside  4235.00

Recorder 0.00 8652 Inside  4235.00

Perforations 18.00 4253.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 425400

Drill Pipe 32.00 4286.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4287.00

Bullnose 3.00 4290.00 56.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 77.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43199 Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:31:30 Page 3



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

SRS

=
)

ATTN: Josh Austin / Gary Do0

Test Start: 2011.06.10 @ 00:48:00

FLUID SUMMARY
= HILOBITE FIML Natural Resources, LLC Wiechman #12-19-1831
§E§ ESTING , NG 110 17 st. sute 500 19 18s 31w Scott,KS
7EX Deifiver, C0: 0202 Job Ticket: 43199 DST#:3
s

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Ol AP Odeg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 53.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.19in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1700.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches -
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
1570.00 | mew 3m 97w 13.746)
Total Length: 1570.00 ft Total Volume: 13.746 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments: rw is .187 @ 63 f = 46,000ppm
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43199 Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:31:31 Page 4
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th St. Suite 900
Denwer, CO. 80202

ATIN: Josh Austin/ Gary Do

19 18s 31w Scott,KS

Wiechman #12-19-1831

Start Date: 2011.06.11 @ 01:14:00
End Date:  2011.06.11 @ 09:01:30
Job Ticket #: 43200 DST#: 4

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:31:49 Page 1

977 ‘seainosay [eIn3eN TNl

LE8L-6-C ki UBWIYDBIM

juowe)y-uojewiely v#1sd SY‘BOOS MLE S8l 61

L1'90°LLO0T



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , NG

S AU

o

~

CREEGLL T
SN

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th St. Suite 900
Denver, CO. 80202

ATIN: Josh Austin / Gary Do0

Wiechman #12-19-1831

19 18s 31w Scott,KS
Job Ticket: 43200 DST#:4

Test Start: 2011.06.11 @ 01:14:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 04:13:15
Time Test Ended: 09:01:30

Marm aton-Altamont

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Tester: Bradley Walter
Unit No: 40

Interval: 4290.00 ft (KB) To  4390.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Eevations: 2975.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4390.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2963.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB t6 GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 358.52 psig @ 4291.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.06.11 End Date: 2011.06.11 Last Calib.: 2011.06.11
Start Time: 01:14:05 End Time: 09:01:29 Time On Btm: 2011.06.11 @ 04:12:45
Time Off Btm: 2011.06.11 @ 07:04:45
TEST COMMENT: IF. BOB @ 20 minutes.
ISt No return blow .
FF: BOB @ 24 minutes.
FSI: No return blow.
— Pressure vs. Time —: PRESSURE SUMMARY
2m - 8002 Pressiae Fp] 552 Tumpemite - Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
- Mo L~ ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
//4 \ o| 2156.02 | 128.13| Initial Hydro-static
- i {. 1| 500 | 127.59| Open To Flow(1)
= 13!/ 1 \\ ] 31 259.78 130.63 | Shut-in(1)
3 // || \\\ 1. 61| 976.00 | 130.40| End Shut-in(1)
e =F f’\r/ J' : ; ll\ { : 61| 26961 | 130.23| Open To Flow(2)
E an L | | R 107 | 358.52 | 132.75| Shut-In(2)
: / l | \ \\ ] ¢ 171 | 981.15 | 135.90| End Shut-In(2)
L i = - i
/ / I \'L H ] 172 | 2077.65 | 135.05| Final Hydro-static
&0 | 7 : o
= £ jA'/ /’I Wty [ { k E
d e | R
3 ‘ A | : i |
4 SatJun 2011 = “Time (Hous) -y o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (f) Description Volume (bbl) | Choke (inches) |Pressure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mefid)
630.00 mcw 40m 60w 4.40
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43200 Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:31:50 Page 2
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

ESTING , ¢

FRVL Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th St. Suite 900
Denver, CO. 80202

AR

&

S U L]

= LI,

ATIN: Josh Austin / Gary Do0

Wiechman #12-19-1831
19 18s 31w Scott, KS

Job Ticket: 43200

DST#:4

Test Start: 2011.06.11 @ 01:14:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 3905.00ft Diameter: 3.20 inches Volume:  38.84 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 Ib
Heavy Wi. Ppe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: 372.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.83 bb! Weight to Pull Loose: 100000.0 Ib

. Total Volume:  40.67 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
CMEpR/AROuSIKE: 8.001t String Weight: Initial  80000.00 Ib
Depth to Top Packer: 4290.00 ft Final  83000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft .
Interval betw een Packers:  100.00 ft
Tool Length: 121.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2  Diameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description Length (f) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 4270.00
Shut In Tool 5.00 4275.00
Hydraulic tool 5.00 4280.00
Packer 5.00 4285.00 21.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4290.00
Stubb 1.00 4291.00
Recorder 0.00 8360 Outside  4291.00
Recorder 0.00 8652 Inside  4291.00
Perforations 13.00 4304.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 4305.00
Drill Pipe 64.00 4369.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 4370.00
Perforations 17.00 4387.00
Bullnose 3.00 4390.00 100.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length:  121.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43200 Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:31:51 Page 3




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

RILOBITE |
ESTING , N

AARRLE 1}
HTETE |
111111

.

S
[t

& et

B

=

)
= Sl

FiML. Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th St. Suite 900
Denver, CO. 80202

ATIN: Josh Austin / Gary DoO

Wiechman #12-19-1831

19 18s 31w Scott,KS
Job Ticket: 43200 DST#:4

Test Start: 2011.06.11 @ 01:14:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil APt deg APl
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 31000 ppm
Viscosity: 56.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.79in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1900.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches -
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl!
630.00 | mcw 40m 60w 4.396
Total Length: 630.00ft Total Volume: 4,396 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments: rw is .224@ 69 F = 31000ppm
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43200 Printed: 2011.06.23 @ 14:31:51 Page 4
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IZRILOBITE o
Eg TING inc. NE~*

P.O. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67

o

AN -
|

4/10 AL

Test Ticket
NO. 43197

Well Name & No. ’AJ; cchman 12 -14 - 1830 &Y TestNo. | Date 6/5;///

Company /:TML /(/‘HU" ﬁ/ QEQO prses L [ Elevaton 2975 KB 29¢3 GL

Address 40 172 Sy 5 o te 9 O a Weﬂuf? Ca go202

-Co. Rep / Geo. Q&f(y Doke / Toch Aushn Rig__ ¥{2 21

Location: Sec. /9 Twp. /% < Rge. Sl o Co. 3 centd State I(/S‘
Interval Tested < 7 g % 70 20 Zone Tested LaﬂGMf C‘D
Anchor Length 3 Drill Pipe Run 620 Mudwt 3. ¥
Top Packer Depth 34993 Drill Collars Run S?L__ Vs 53
Bottom Packer Depth 3 9% 5’ Wt. Pipe Run & WL é . LIL
Totai Depth 4020 Chiorides __ /440 () ppm System  LCM ¢*

Blow Description IF. Lol ®  Gonie

Tsi! Mo retorn  blow.
fF! Br)R @ i mmu/gjl
EST ¢ Mo velorn blow,
Rec < Feetof ol L %aas /00 %oil Y%water %mud
Rec 'g,gacl Feet of O W %gas S %oil 2% vwater 2O %mud
Rec LtL%% Feetof___Mc J %gas %oil 9E pwater S~ %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas %0il Y%water %mud
Rec Total 560 BHT 1223  Gravity ~— APIRW 126 @ A ¥ °F Chiorides __ %4dd<C ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 1924 \#Test 12229~ T-OnLocaton __ G Y¥0 0
(B) First Initial Flow 290 Q Jars T-Started YA
(C) First Final Flow P27 O Safety Joint T-Open 096 1
(D) Initial Shut-In 10 57 X Girc Sub NE Feulled /04 L
(E) Second Initial Flow 2 7« O Hourly Stanéby Tout “0 |
(F) Second Final Flow Usk )2{ Mileage 12 R/7 1, 2° CEmrane
(G) Final Shut-In l0o3 Q Sampler ’
(H) Final Hydrostatic | 16 % O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
O Shale Packer Q Ruined Packer

Initial Open 30 O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-in 20 O Extra Recorder SubTotal 180~
Final Flow ) / -) O Day Standby Total t 3 q | 8{3
Final Shut-in EC Accessibility 1578 MP/DST Diss6’t

/
By /q/( e ]

é‘/ subTotal_} 241, %0

Our Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall ‘o

Ilable for damaged of any md of the property or personne! of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered go-
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the regults of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for

ed, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
e test is made.
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| RILOBITE
ESTING Inc.

P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 67601}UN 2 0 20

4=h Test Ticket
'\3 no. 43198

|

— & L :) %
E%‘:_— i S =

2

Gl

= e

~

g1l

4/10

Well Name & No. ” ,/ec;h/ha/l i [Z - /7 - B m’ 2 Date é}/ ‘7/ (f

Company FINL  Noybyren [ Resoulses | (LC Elevaton Z975 KB__ 29¢232 GL

Address /O j7* S¢ Sute. oo Den ver, Co 20202

Co. Rep / Geo. chy Dilce (/ Sesh Postin Rig H2 #)

Location: Sec. 14 Twp. 1% 5 Rge. Si Co. 5001'7[' State )5, <
Interval Tested LH Ll' 7 L 70 Zone Tested Lcmsm g H-L
Anchor Length 43 Drill Pipe Run ___377 30 muawe 2.2
Top Packer Depth H 'L"l Drill Colfars Run 37 _ Vis LA
Bottom Packer Depth L g7 Wt. Pipe Run z WL 2 <
Total Depth 4190 Chlorides __ /700 ppm System  LCM 4y
Blow Description IF' S vrbace 17[060 a)lﬂ{ G r¥ ANh ”’éf,

51! Mo fetora blocy
7 My low
ESTE Mo retrn  hlow
Rec 10 Feet of /nod %gas %o0il %water /OO0 %mud
Rec Feet of %Qgas %0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il_* Ywater %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Yowater %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il %water %mud
Rec Total 1Y BHT |27  Gravity __— _ APIRW~™— _ @_ ~__'F Chiorides ~  ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 20( l Test | 3\’5\5\ T-On Location 0620
(B) First Initial Flow G O Jars T-Started 0713
(C) First Final Flow 21 QO Sefetyoint T-Open 0352
(D) Initial Shut-In 5 432 Circ Sub __ NC ke 10 _5'"2
(E) Second Initial Flow 2| O Hourly Standby TFOut 1298
(F) Second Final Flow 23 ){Mileage 2 &/r “—Ff&& Gomments
(G) Final Shut-In 7 q 4 O Sampler '
(H) Final Hydrostatic 20 6 U Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
O Shale Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Open 3@ O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 39 O Extra Recorder Sub Total_150 "~
Final Flow 30 Q Day Standby Total ‘ 200, %0
Final Shut-In 20 A >‘g"<Accessibility 1Bo™ MR/DST, Disc't
" subTotal__1 QY \. DO

Approved By ,é// j‘{\w

L

Trilobite Testing inc. shall not be liable for damaget of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any

equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

Our Representative

< suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
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7ES TING Inc.

P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 67601‘\

=& -
B S

JUN
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CEIVE]
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ot

No. 43199

Test Ticket

A BY: )
Well Name & No. /A) sechman (2 =19~ (531 TestNo. 2 Date é//q/ /L
Company FImL Mc@l‘u fal Resovrses (L LC Elevation 2975 ks 2963 GL
Address 410 |7 » 8 L. Soite ?50 Dencer, Co % 0202
Co. Rep / Geo. Q oy Dd éc<:'/ Jash /40!5 tun Rié 7’"/2
Location: Sec. 19 Twp. 1% s Rge. 3 | w Co. 5 codt State ,k 8o
Interval Tested %{‘S 42344290  zoneTested Lomsuzf, k- L
Anchor Length 5¢ Drill Pipe Run 23672 Mawt % 2
Top Packer Depth “4oA- Drill Collars Run 372 vis s3
Bottom Packer Depth LH—}"P Wt. Pipe Run ,@’ WL = ;\7
Total Depth Lflci C) Chlorides l70¢c ppm System LCM LZL e
Blow Description j F ', g 6) Q @ .L; A n,
IST! Mo reforn _ flow
FE! BOB & 4L mmdes,
ST /\/d setorn é/ood .
ec 1570 Feet of mecuw %Qas %o0il A 2%water 3 %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas %0il Y%water Yomud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il Yowater %mud
Rec Feet of ! %qas %e0il Y%water Y%mud
Rec Total 1576  BuT_ '3 Gravity  —— APIRW_,1%7 @ 3 F Chiorides ¢ _ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic yAL1! T;I(Test 1225~ T.On Locaton __ 00320
(B) First Initial Flow o Q Jars T-Started 5 0¢Z
(C) First Final Flow S48 O Safety Joint T-Open 0 3%3
(D) Initial Shut-In 935 X Circ Sub _A/ C Fiuled 0 S¢g
(E) Second Initial Flow ? 5 ‘Zf 0 Hourly Standby . Tout "/) 820
(F) Second Final Flow 260 §L’ Mileage 12 f/f I, B Comments
(G) Final Shut-In 9372 O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic 2060 Q Straddle Q@ Ruined Shale Packer
O Shale Packer Q Ruined Packer
Initial Open 30 O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 3 e QO Extra Recorder Sub Total%
Final Flow 5 ° O Day Standby Total__ A2 1. &0
Final Shut-in Accessibility __ [0 MP/DST Dis A~
‘ // Sub Total 1241 NoS) g
Approved By (s1( Our Representative

Trilobite Testing inc. shall not “éﬁlable fo\difmaged f any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustai irfctly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its staternents or opinion concerning t e results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the ade
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~IRILOBITE (ECEIVE]  Test Ticket
JESTING nc. R o202t || o 43200

P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 62601

Well Name & No. C,),eﬁhmﬂn 24— é’zbj TestNo. & Date 4/ 1 / /A
Company F L /’l/a foro [ We& 9v/SEs LL<C  Eievation 9 25 KB_ 2963 GL
Address Ll o j7ﬁ‘ S, Cu Je 90 0 .Dc’nue/ C 902 oR
Co. Rep / Geo. Cary Doke /] Sosh  Ausim Rig >L/ Q
7 7 , .
Location:Sec. __ /9 Twp. ¢ < Rge. </ w Co. 5 cod 4 State (S‘
Interval Tested 4290 - $290 Zone Tested ﬂ / 4 ame /7/' > .47 qf/”«l[’ oN
Anchor Length /00 Drill Pipe Run . 796¢% MudwWt 7.7
Top Packer Depth Y2535 Drill Collars Run 372 Vs 5S¢
Bottom Packer Depth 4290 Wt. Pipe Run /4 WL 78
Total Depth 43 90 Chlorides 190 c ppm System  LCM éf"u:

Blow Description TF ! BB @ 20 r*\mast's .
iy /\/o /6’/0/14 )q/ow,

FE!.  BOB @ 74 mnudes,
Fs7. Mo redora Alnw’t

Rec_ (30 Feetof 7 W C e OFL 5oum7 %gas %o0il L0 Ywater 40 Y%mud
Rec Feet of %gqas %0il %water %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %o0il %water %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il Y%water %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il Y%water %mud
Rec Total (39 it /2L Graviy APIRW ,22% @ (4 °F Chiorides _ 3 /00 om
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 2156 P_/_Test PR ” TOn Location _ (F23 &
(B) First Initial Flow &5 Q Jars T-Started O /iE
(C) First Final Flow 2 0o O Safety Joint T-Open O 413
(D) Initial Shut-In 97¢ Circ Sub H< T-Pulled 0 65%
(E) Second Initial Flow 270 O Hourly Standby T-Out O 6 |
(F) Second Final Flow 2549 XMHeage 12 AT ¥’ femmien
(G) Final Shut-In q 3 / 0 Sampler
() IFinakFdmstatc 202% Q Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer

O Shale Packer QO Ruined Packer
Initial Open Eq O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In 20 O Extra Recorder SubToral |0~
Final Flow Ll"; O Day Standby _ Total____ DAL .S
Final Shut-In / Accessibility {0~ MP/DST Disc't

\& subTotal_f 2] . 4O
Approved By A G/V\ Our Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall nt)t' be Ilable for damage of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any Ioss suffered
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning he results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party A

,’( taied, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
he test is made.
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&ALLIED

CEMENTING CO. LLC
PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

E@EU\YJE@

2347

INVOICE

Invoice Number:

By Invoice Date:-
Voice:  (785) 483-3887 Page:
Fax:  (785) 483-5566
“Bill To: I ]
FIML Natural Resources LLC Federal Tax 1.D.#: 20-5975804
410 [7th St., #900
Denver, CO 80202
| CustomeriD, Well NameF or Customer P.O. | Payment Terms T el
[ FIML Wiechman @12-19-1831 ___Net 30 Days -
. Job Location Cawp Location Service Date Due Date |
B K$1-01 ) Oakley B Jun 3,2011 7/3/11
[ Quantity ‘Item Description _ = Unit Price Amount
' 240.00 | MAT Ciass A Common 18.25 3,900.00
4.00 | MAT Gel 21.25 85.00
8.00 | MAT Chioride 58.20 465.60
252.00 | SER Handling 2.25 567.00
50.00 | SER Mileage 252 sx @. 11 per sk per mi 27.72 1,386.00
1.00 | SER Surface 1,250.00 1,250.00
66.00 | SER Extra Footage 0.95 62.70
100.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 700.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 200.00 200.00
100.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 400.00
1.00 | EQP 8.5/8 Fiber Baffle 112.00 112.00
1.00 |EQP 8.5/8 Top Wooden Plug 92.00 92.00
3.00 |[EQP 8.5/8 Centralizer 64.00 192.00
1.00 | CEMENTER Larene Wentz
1.00 | EQUIP OPER |Darren Racette l 0 C;C)
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Ethan Glassman 9
g0 | —
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE SHbveel 4120
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 353.80
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 9,766.10
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS ——
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied - -
‘ - | TOTAL 9,766.10
S /[EFz A4 | - J882.4¢
PAID BE
s 28, A 7883.¢7
|

1273



ALLIED CEMEN NG CO., LLU. 043367

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO PO.BOX 3l

SERVICE PQINT;

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 £ é’é % ég ’
B SEC. TWP, RANG CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOB START FINTSH
DATE o // /9 /8 ._E'?’/ /Bj : 102 ,’_ &
bochonnn | (ol 7MBY | oermon Tt ity 4 & &S5 S8 TR
_)Cimle one) E (qfa

CONTRACTOR # ﬂ? ’bé/‘

GWNER fM e

TYPEOFIOB (S eer Fac 2
3 TD. o@?’

HOLE SIZE CEMENT
CASING SIZE 2 AMDUNT ORDERED, 250 skr 3% ce
TUBING SIZE DEPTH N o et
DRILL PIPE DEPTH v _
TOOL DEPTH _
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON___ X 48 sé» Zﬁij 37a0.0
MEAS. LINE SHQEJOINT 2.2 /Y POZMIX
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG__ 3.3 /< GEL YK @ ZZEJ ZS
PERES, ’ CHLORIDE 2 5hr @ SPR0 YAS.CGe
DISPLACEMENT AL RS b/ ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
. y 10 @
PUMP 'I}UCK CEMENTER N2 A 2nR @
HELPER [/e /7 ren p
BULK TRUCK
Xy 7Me DRIVER Ett a«_/.ﬂ z’té—e/ g
BULK TRUCK ‘ @
# DROVER HANDLING Aod 548 @ A5 .5 Zoa
MILEAGE £ 25K fonrle, Lie.o
REMARKS: TOTAL é_&iﬁ
M U ALO 5Ky Coce 3%
PR ” SERVICE
A9l lace LL ) csaFee
DEPTH OF JOB JL
Pwﬁhﬁﬁ‘——&rwf_f@—‘ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Ja. 9o
. a : EXTRA FOOTAGE R e
_  MILFAGE (279, zdz; Sa
MANIFOLD A o
//gMK YOI gkt 520
@._ )
cHARGETO: /= Lot iy
TOTAL A lel
STREET
. AL ZIp PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
; ﬁ.é-er— 4(" @ 'F'p / - @ LA

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furmish cementer and helpei(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and undeistand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME & avy ‘bf{“"

SIGNATURE _| | ,, w,{(-,’ a%

57 425@;@ Zi_@
TOTAL%

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES

DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




&ALLIED 23Y7

CEMENTING CO., LLC ] 3 -,I [?.' E PR, ::
Coiinrcing i Albinisg lrnes |I U 1'|' r 09

127619

| ju |!' |

PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665 .
Invoice Number?

Invoice Date;” Jun 13, 2011
Voice:  (785) 483-3887 Page:
Fax: (785) 483-5566
| Bili fo: it |
FiML Natural Resources LLC Federal Tax .D.#: 20-5975804

410 I7th St., #8900
Denver, CO 80202

i CustomeriD S Well Name## or Customer #.G. Payment Terms ]
- FAML J[H  Wiechman#12191831 |  Net30Days
[ =l _dotr !riocatwn ' " Camp Lotation i SewceDaﬁe i Duetl Date |
KS1-02 | Oskley | Jun 13,2011 7113/11
| Quantty ~ item T " Description . UnitPrice | Amount
T B.O0[MAT 1Gel o T 21.25] 12750
290.00 | MAT ASC 19.00 5,510.00
1,450.00 | MAT Gilsonite 0.89 1,290.50
27.00 | MAT Salt 23.95 64665
73.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.70 197.10
500.00 | MAT WFR-2 1.27 635.00
365.00 | SER Handling 2.25 821.25
50.00 | SER Mileage 365 sx @.11 per sk per mi 40.15 2,007.50
1.00 | SER Production - Bottom Stage 2,405.00 2,405.00
100.00 ; SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 700.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 200.00 200.00
100.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 400.00
1.00 EQP 5.5 Sure Seal Float Shoe 520.00 520.00
1.00 | EQP 5.5 Sure Seal Float Collar 620.00 620.00
1.00 | EQP 55DV Tool 3,721.00 3,721.00
1.00 |[EQP 5.5 Stop Ring 42.00 42.00
2.00 | EQP 5.5 Basket 337.00 674.00
25.00 [EQP 5.5 Centralizer 49.00 1,225.00
1.00 | CEMENTER Larene Wentz
1.00 [EQUIP OPER | Jerry Yates
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Ear Rebarchek
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal DI
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax Continued
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount Continued
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied N
$ - ’ _| ‘ TOTAL = ml ] L C_nrlinged
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
Jul B, 2011

457



SALLIED

CEMENTING CO., L1.C l il _:.'J
Lt 3 Mslloing Tafvasa ||.1|'___l-;| -
PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

Invoice Number: 127619

Invoice Date: Jun 13, 2011

Voice:  (785) 483-3887 Page: 2

Fax: (785) 483-5566

CBitTor &

FIML Natural Resources LLGC Federal Tax LD.#: 20-5975804
410 I7th St., #900

Denver, CO 80202

CROmerID e Well Name## or Customer P.0. m_"ﬁ;‘ﬁ == _Paymient T 1erma B
L . — Pk . - I - WIeChmal'l #_’!2-19 -1831 | Net 30 Days .
- Job Lo=ation i Gamp Location Service Date | Due Date

‘ KS1-02 ﬁ | N o Oa_k|ey [ Jun 13, 2011 = ‘ e ;;1—3—"-11_.._.._ = “
T —

Qo S et Descripion - Gnitprice | Amount
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Lenny Baeza — ——= ‘ S

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal — 2174250
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax B 1,110.24
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied

e ol 17

— 4343 50
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
Jul 8, 204 1

et el




ALLIED GEMENTING CO., LLTC. 13371

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO PO BOX 31 SERVICE POINT;
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 R afble, Xr
Y
) [3— /7 Jsec TWP. "RANGE CALLED OUT ONLOCATION {JOBSTART [JOB FINISH
DA?B / 7 /5 3/ £ 205 o] LSR5k

LEASE wsn.f‘a’b?-/?'/r}/ Location e tACrty &E Rodes U %'STM%’
OLD OKNEW.{Circle one) Va3 Ziaky

TYPE OF JOB 7 Ber 57 299
HOLESIZE 7 § CEMENT
CASING SIZE 2 DEP’I‘H & 77:." ¥ Z AMOUNT ORDERED £ GSC 2 T
' TUBING SIZE DEPTH  foRouth ST "qu%m,ﬁa E‘/ %Féaj—w
DRILL PIPE cJrd-z2. ¢
TOOL DO DEPTH X275 F7
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT ZZ.- 7% pozMIX @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. /2. 22 GEL &35 0/.235 37 5«
PERFS. CHLORIDE _ @
DISPLACEMENT 1/3. &7 ASC - AP0 skr @ [7:00 S5O
EQUIPMENT e @
Z Y5aE @ . 57 7175 50
Afﬂ ,e ;u’mf/b z @ /A
PU‘. TRUCK CEMENTE e 5 = X 5 5
# YdY/AF/ HELPER J ©.r»y 2 lh A2 g.J__& A LR
BULK TRUCK . T w3 o )
# _%?g DRIVER e~/ Ffoseal 77 g 4.2¢ 27
BULK TRUCK =
CIFF6-2 SO ge/ @ A7 é 3 5. a¢
# 329 DRIVER ‘(—g““? HANDLING 355 S4r @ .25 JAX X
MILEAGE _/¢ € S sy da A2 S
REMARKS: TOTALXe A% 7.
Plismip )'dﬂqa/wﬁ(z,vt N oL T d3e
s SERVICE
DEPTH OF OB <7 ?
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE A %I5.60
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
. [ MILEAGE 5 X2, @_Z.do Pdd-¢o

(%&%L@__ MANIFOLD A €adf @ Aga.da
/ ' _/Lg&a"u%dﬁwfe%@ a0 fLo.ac
cuARGETo L AME

STREET
CITY _______ STATE ALY

TOTAL +3 785, 9¢

< k:z. PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

}-Serre sanf : 53)0&1
Y

To Albed Cementing Co., LLC ‘ é_ig?:; ’uﬁi 2 @ 777 ﬁ

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment FECocihralialry @ 472 123

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner o1
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. T have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  SALES TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES

ToTAL €F4R a¢

DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE ZAZ Im,...f (ﬁ




SALLIED

CEMENTING CO,, LLC
Enreniriy & Sanfe g e

PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

Voice:  (785) 483-3887
Fax: (7 85) 483-5566

| Bili To.
FIML Natural Resources LLC Federal Tax LD.#: 20-5375804

410 I7th St., #300
Denver, CO 80202

cllstqmgr D Weil Namelt or Sustomer P 0 = Paymen’ Terms
B— ~ FIML _ . ~ Wiechman #12-19- 1831 _ ‘ Net 30 Days —
. oklecation .~ CampLlocation 5""‘"‘"’ Bate =~~~ DueDate |
KS1-02 Oakkley ] Jun 14, 2011 | 7114711
i Quannty il l@"_";"“ o eyl Descriffﬁm_l_b..l ._ﬁ"_ ~ umt Price | Amount =
~ 500.00 [MAT Lightweight ClassA ' 14,50 7,250.00
250.00 | MAT Gilsonite 0.89 222 50
125.00 | MAT Flo Seal 270 337.50
593.00 |SER Handling for Production Top Stage | 2.25 1,334.25
50.00 | SER Mileage 593 sx @.11 per sk per mi 65.23 3,261.50
1.00 | CEMENTER Larene Wentz
1.00 |[EQUIP OPER |Jermy Yates
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |{Earl Rebarchek
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Lenny Baeza
|
D / 4 9 C
n;‘- ctaye
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE |, Subtotal — =L
30 DAYS FOLL OWING DATE OF Sales Tax ]
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount ' 12,405.75
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payme“‘_{’_CFEd'tAPP“?d I — A
rg‘——‘;;—“' . _5’_"'_ : | TOTAL 12, 405 75
I 7 S B Sl e LS SIS S S eSS e
A 29Y3).15
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE ‘ -
Jui B, 2011 G924 6T

\M
‘Q

h\



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 043372

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804
REMITTO PO.BQX 31 SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 e éé : _é_ p

I{4 SEC / ? TWP/ F RANGE j’ / " {CALLED OUT ON LOCATION Jogzs:%r ng_ FENISH

DATE

%E::lsf&‘im,\. WEL 'gﬂ'/ﬁ/ LOCATION Se: I#ﬁr #%ﬁ Raoolee 7 m}"&}# STA%

OLD O@mle one) / _9 Z:aa,ﬂ‘b

contracror A2/ _ OWNER .5 Qeor-e€ i
TYPEOQFJOB 487 5 Ao rtpin, ;
HOLESIZE ‘7 YF 1D ¥79 CEMENT
CASINGSIZE S V> DEPTH 4/2 ZO-3Z AMQUNT ORDERED &0 = A L
TUBING SIZE DEPTH el ; (Sae o Ty Pfbo —sen s
DRILL PIPE DEPTH . il
TOOL - y/ 1% DEFTH £ 227 J""’
PRES: MAX - MINIMUM COMMON @
MEAS LINE SHQEJOINT 22.7 2 POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. 24 22 GEL @
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 72/ 37 %7 ASC @

EQUIPMENT AiFs S EES @ /4,52 74 F0.a¢

@
ri ‘9 l[ e Lo Saa E J‘? )
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER AG-7URe—er e <3 g_"__ e
3 — ',

#YAy/Ad/ peipsr sy Flozeal A5 o J B IZTE
4 I7/34% DRIVER Ear/ g
BULK TRUCK -

@
#37/ 482 DRIVER 4e”“,‘/ HANDLING S 23 3£&r @ .25 /337A-
MILEAGE _£( ¥ Sk fmne . FAGL- S

REMARKS: TOTAL/Zfds- 7.
p/;.;q brezeyebole cirfd Do ;A/MM?"
i 56 5 fr Ao 5 gﬁ L alad SERVICE
Qq% % lomnes a mac Lz :
Qé?e £l Zﬁu;_ DEPTH OF JOB 5 PIRIF
T My [avoded douf i PUMP TRUCK CHARGE :
Dowra At Aral Crree EXTRA FOOTAGE @
- MILEAGE _ S X~ 2 @ ol E
: MANILFOL ' @
'7 ié‘ = ,A’ E Aty b detole @ ZC
e @
CHARGETO _ /= Tl
STREET TORAE
CITY . STATE ZIP. )
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
To Allied Cementing Co . LLC @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment g
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner o1
contractor to do woik as 1s listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
- contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE



	olicense: 33476
	oname: FIML Natural Resources, LLC
	oaddr1: 410 17TH ST STE 900
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: DENVER
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80202
	ozip4: 4420
	ocontact: Cassie Parks
	oarea: 303
	ophone: 893-5073
	clicense: 33793
	cname: H2 Drilling LLC
	geologist: Jim Musgrove
	purchaser: NCRA
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
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	orig_depth: 
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	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
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	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 06/02/2011
	tdate: 06/12/2011
	cdate: 07/20/2011
	API: 15-171-20806-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: S2
	Subdivision3: N2
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 19
	Township: 18
	Range: 31
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2150
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 660
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	County: Scott
	lname: Wiechman
	wellnumber: 12-19-1831
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: NA
	ElevationGL: 2965
	ElevationKB: 2973
	td: 4794
	pbtd: 4765
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 368
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 2999
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 2999
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 450
	chloride: 9600
	fluid: 850
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
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	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
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	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
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	elog1: 
Triple Combo	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: 
	top1: 
	datum1: 
	form2: Lansing
	top2: 3926
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	form3: Mississippi
	top3: 4545
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	top5: 
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	top6: 
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	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24.0
	setting1: 368
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 240
	additive1: 3% CaCl2, 2% gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4790
	cement2: ASC
	sacks2: 290
	additive2: 2% gel, 10% salt, 5 pps gil, 0.25 pps flo
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: Attached
	perf1: Attached
	acid1: Attached
	d1: Attached
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 4406'
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 
	othercompletion: Yes
	othertypecompodmethod: Still evaluating economics. Well is not yet producing.
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